

## **ANB Activity - Visitor Risk Waiver Form**

Visitor Name	
Visitor Contact Phone No	
Visitor Signature	
Emergency Contact Name	
Emergency Contact Phone	lo
Program Activity	
Activity Leader	
Date of Activity	

I confirm that I have registered, as a **VISITOR**, to attend and voluntarily participate in the All Nations Bushwalkers Club activity. I am aware that this may expose me to risk that could lead to injury, illness or death or to loss of or damage to my property.

Those risks include but are not limited to: weather changes, being lost, unsafe terrain, slippery and/or uneven surfaces, rocks being dislodged, falling at edges of cliffs or drops or elsewhere, risks associated with crossing creeks, swimming, diving, submerged logs and rocks, shallow and/or cloudy water, hypothermia, heat exhaustion, strong currents, storm, fire and equipment failure.

To minimise these risks, I have endeavoured to ensure that:

- (1) This activity is within my capabilities, and I am carrying food, water and equipment and wearing clothing and footwear appropriate for this activity.
- (2) I have advised the Activity Leader if I am taking any medication or have any physical or other limitation that might affect my participation in the activity. I do not believe that my medication or limitations will prevent me from successfully completing this activity.
- (3) I will make every effort to remain with the rest of the party during the activity and accept the instructions of the Leader of the activity.

I am aware that by participating in this activity:

(1) I am covered by the All Nations Bushwalkers Personal Accident Insurance Policy;

## however

(2) I am not covered by the All Nations Bushwalkers Personal Accident Insurance Policy, if I am intoxicated (drugs or alcohol) and cause an injury, or intend and in fact do, cause injury to another, and that I can be sued. I have read or heard and understand these requirements; I have considered the risks before choosing to sign this form.

I agree by signing this form, to waive any claim for damages arising from this activity that I may have against All Nations Bushwalkers, the Activity Leader or other participants in tort or contract. I agree that any contract arising from my participation excludes any liability arising from the supply of services including the supply of equipment and/or instructions. I shall also inform the Activity Leader in advance if I do not want my photo taken by participants during the activity.